GRAHAM COUNTY SCHOOLS ROBBINSVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA



FEBRUARY 21, 2024

INVITATION TO BID (ITB): RENTAL SERVICES STADIUM BLEACHER SEATING

Graham County Schools Football Stadium Home Side Rental Bleacher Seating

Addendum 01

Graham County Schools Superintendent Attention: Mrs. Angie Knight Graham County Schools Central Office 52 Moose Branch Road Robbinsville, North Carolina 28771 Email Address: aknight@graham.k12

The following changes, revisions, additions, and/or clarifications shall be made in the Drawings and Specifications as required and this addendum, and all other addenda shall be a part of the Contract Documents. Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum number and date on the outside of the package envelope and/or via email to Jason Marino, Graham County Project Manager, at jason.marino@grahamcounty.org

General Items:

• G-1: Project is being re-advertised due to lack of participation in the bid opening on February 20, 2024. See attached Advertisement.

Attachments:

• Advertisement to Bidders.

Public Notice RE-ADVERTISEMENT FOR: INVITATION TO BID (ITB) – GRAHAM COUNTY SCHOOLS

Graham County Schools High School Football Stadium Home Side Rental Seating

Sealed bids for rental services of bleacher seating at the Graham County High School Football Stadium on the home side located at 56 Moose Branch Road in Robbinsville, NC 28771 will be received by Graham County Schools by or before 2:00 pm Eastern Time on Monday, March 4, 2024, at the following address: Graham County Schools Superintendent, Attention: Mrs. Angie Knight Graham County Schools Central Office 52 Moose Branch Road Robbinsville, North Carolina 28771, then at said office to be publicly open and read aloud. The bidder shall indicate the ITB project name, bid date and time on the outside of the envelope in which the bid is delivered.

The Invitation to Bid (ITB) with instructions to bidders is available by request via email as indicated in the inquiries section of this advertisement and will be posted on the Graham County Schools website at GCS Home (graham.k12.nc.us) and Social Media and the Graham County website at Graham County, NC (grahamcounty.org) up until the bid opening time.

All inquiries regarding this Invitation to Bid must be submitted via email by Wednesday, February 28, 2024, by 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time. Graham County Schools will not accept questions after this date. All inquiries may result in written responses in the form of addenda. Questions must be emailed to Scott Donald, LS3P representative, at scottdonald@ls3p.com or by phone at 828-575-1813, or by contacting Mr. Jason Marino, Graham County Project Manager, at 828-735-5322 and/or by email at: jason.marino@grahamcounty.org

Graham County Schools reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Graham County Schools is an Equal Opportunity Employer and encourages proposals from small, minority, and female-owned businesses (M/WBE); historically underutilized businesses (HUB); disadvantaged business enterprise (DBE); and locally owned/operated businesses that provide employment and training opportunities to low-income individuals. Graham County Schools does not discriminate based on race, color, religion, sex, national origin, handicap, age, familial status, in the admission, access to, treatment, or employment in any programs and activities.